

T. P. Civil No.
Sanjeev Jain Vs. Suman Jain

23.11.2024

Present : Sh. Anand Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Fresh application for transfer filed. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice of the application to the non-applicant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post on taking steps today itself, returnable for **27.11.2024**. Process be given dasti.

In the light of the directions issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court in the case of *Directorate of Enforcement Vs. Ajay S. Mittal, CRL. M.C. 4014/2024*, let the comments of the Ld. Presiding Officer be called in a sealed envelope for the next date as the applicant has raised the allegations of biasness against the Presiding Officer.

TCR be also summoned for the next date.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.11.2024