

T. P. Civil No.3810/24
Sanjeev Jain Vs. Suman Jain

27.11.2024

Present : Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant through
VC.

Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for non applicant.

TCR received.

Comments of the presiding officer received. Be kept
on record.

Ld. Counsel for non applicant seeks time to file
reply stating that the copy of the application and the annexures
are received by them only yesterday.

Put up for reply and arguments on the transfer
application on **13.12.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/27.11.2024