

T. P. Civil No. 3810/24
Sanjeev Jain Vs. Suman Jain

13.01.2025

Present : Sh. Anand Kumar and Sh. Chetan, Ld. Counsel for
the applicant.

Sh. Daljeet Singh, proxy for Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld.
Counsel for the non-applicant.

Adjournment requested by proxy counsel for non-
applicant as the main counsel could not come to the court due to
illness of her son. Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for arguments on **03.02.2025**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/13.01.2025