

T. P. Civil No. 3810/24
Sanjeev Jain Vs. Suman Jain

03.02.2025

Present : Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the applicant that the arguing counsel Sh. Anand Kumar, is not available today and has gone to Faridabad Courts. Since the other side is also not present, put up for arguments on the application on **21.02.2025**. Long date is given at the request of counsel for applicant.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.02.2025