

**T. P. Civil 3810/24**  
**Sanjeev Jain Vs. Suman Jain**

**06.05.2025**

**Present :** Sh. Chetan, Ld. Counsel for applicant.  
Sh. J.K. Sharma, proxy counsel (Enrolment No.D-11473/2022), for Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Counsel for non applicant.

Ld. Counsel for non applicant has requested for passing over the matter in post lunch, which is not feasible due to administrative work.

Put up for arguments on the transfer application on **03.06.2025**. Date has been given as per the convenience of both the parties.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.05.2025**