

**T. P. Civil 3810/24**  
**SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN**

**12.07.2025**

**Present** Sh. Chetan, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Counsel for non applicant.

Comments received from Ld. Presiding Officer of concerned Court in the enclosed envelope have been taken out.

Perused. There is no specific reply to paras 10, 11 and 13 of the transfer application. Comments be called afresh specifically on paras 10,11 and 13 of the transfer application from the concerned Court.

Arguments partly advanced.

Put up for further arguments on the transfer application and awaiting comments from the concerned Court on **19.08.2025.**

The comments received from the concerned court be again put up in an enclosed envelope.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.07.2025**