

T. P. Civil 3810/24  
SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN

**19.08.2025**

**Present :** Shri Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff/applicant  
None for the defendant-non applicant.

Comments from Ld. Trial court received in sealed cover.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant, be listed for  
arguments on 26.08.2025

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.08.2025**