

**T. P. Civil 3810/24
SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN**

26.08.2025

Present : None for the parties

Bar is on strike today.

Put for arguments/consideration on 16.09.2025.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/26.08.2025**