

T. P. Civil 3810/24
SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN

16.09.2025

Present : Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant alongwith
non-applicant.

It is jointly submitted that parties are negotiating for an
amicable settlement and hence, seek adjournment. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.10.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.09.2025