

T. P. Civil 3810/24
SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN

16.12.2025

Present : Applicant with Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant
on VC.
Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

Parties are not present and time is sought for further
deliberation for settlement. Allowed.

At joint request, put up on 22.12.2025.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.12.2025