

T. P. Civil 3810/24
SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN

22.12.2025

Present : Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant with applicant.
Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant with husband
of non-applicant.

No settlement is possible between the parties at this stage.
Main counsel for the applicant is not available today.

Hence, at request put up for arguments on pending
application on **15.01.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.12.2025