

T. P. Civil 3810/24
SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN

15.01.2026

Present : Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

At this stage, both the parties have agreed to settle the dispute amicably with the intervention of the court and submit that they would sit together on 18.01.2026 at the house of either of the parties to solve the issue.

At joint request, be listed for further proceedings on **23.01.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.01.2026