

T. P. Civil 3810/24
SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN

23.01.2026

Present : Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

It is stated by both the sides that settlement talks are going on between them.

At joint request, the matter be re-listed for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**. The date has been given as per convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.01.2026