

**T. P. Civil 3810/24**  
**SANJEEV JAIN Vs. SUMAN JAIN**

**18.05.2026**

Present : Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Paramhans Jain, husband of the respondent.

Both the sides seek adjournment by stating that their counsels are not available as the Bar is abstaining from work today.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **13.07.2026**.

**(SANJAY GARG-II)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026**